EMDF allows DOE to address Oak Ridge's existing risks

The new facility allows DOE to address and remove existing hazards at the Y-12 National Security Complex and Oak Ridge National Laboratory—reducing risks to residents and workers in Oak Ridge

Currently, Oak Ridge has far more high risk excess, contaminated facilities than any other site in the Department of Energy

Cleanup enables important research and national security missions to continue



